

Thank you for your generosity in considering making a gift to our community in your will or trust. Your gift through the Four Way Community Foundation will stay in greater Josephine County and be stewarded with care by the Foundation's Board of Directors and investment managers.

Here are some samples of language you might add to your legal document. Of course, you should always work with your estate attorney to craft legal agreements, but many donors, and their attorneys, find these samples helpful in developing the language of their gift.

Sample 1)

A donation to the operations of the Four Way Community Foundation to accompany an endowment gift or other significant gift, if the donor wishes to make such a contribution:

I direct that after the other distributions are made herein, a gift of \$______ be made to the Taylor Reedy Leadership Fund of the Four Way Community Foundation to help the Foundation with the operational costs of meeting its mission.

Sample 2)

An endowed gift to one or more charities:

age) of my estate be placed in an endowed fund
r Way Community Foundation. This fund shall
_Fund, and shall be permanently protected as to
thereof, less fees, shall be distributed to the
tions annually:
<u> </u>
d for the continuing operations of the recipient
se unrestricted.
nent distribution to be restricted in its use by the

recipient organization, it may be necessary to establish with that organization that they are willing and able to abide by the donor's restrictions. The Foundation is happy to make such inquiries on behalf of a donor, whose identity will not be

Sample 3)

disclosed.)

An endowed gift for one or more Fields of Interest:

I direct that (\$ amount or percentage) of runder the stewardship of the Four Way C be named TheFund, a its principal. The interest income thereof, at the discretion of the Foundation's Boar nonprofit organizations which serve the formula welfare)% to (example: animal welfare)% to (example: services to at-risk chapters) to (example: the artistic beautificate).	community Foundation. Tand shall be permanently less fees, shall be distribed for the purpose of suppollowing purposes:	This fund shall protected as to buted annually porting local
Please note that distributions are, in good the total endowed fund. Therefore, select of the total size of the likely annual incomimpact on a cause or an organization. Molarger impact if they have fewer recipients	ions should be made wit be of the fund so as to ma ore modest funds will be	h consideration ake a notable
Sample 4) A gift to be defrayed over time. (Note this endowed gift if the donor prefers. The desceparately from any endowed fund.)	, ,	
I direct that (\$ amount or percentage) of r stewardship of the Four Way Community TheFund. The content accrued, less fees, shall be distributed an nonprofit organizations specified herein, centire fund has been expended: \$ amount, or% to nonprofit\$ amount, or% to nonprofit(etc.)	Foundation. This fund slats of the fund, plus any innually in the following arover a period of yeeach year for	hall be named nterest income mounts to the ears, or until the
Sample 5) A hybrid gift of an endowed fund with a p withdrawn for a specific use:	ortion of the principal allo	owed to be
I direct that (\$ amount or percentage) of runder the stewardship of the Four Way C be named TheFund, a its principal. The interest income thereof,(local nonprofit organization amount or percentage) shall be held in a Community Foundation to be available to purpose: usually a major capital campaig sometimes, as emergency revenue.) This or in whole, at the discretion of the Board Board of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Four Way Community Foundaring and a standard of the Foundaring and a standaring and a standard of the Foundaring and a standaring and a standard of the Foundaring and a standaring and	community Foundation. Tand shall be permanently less fees, shall be distribed) annually. In addition, _ separate fund by the Foundation to ution, such as building a new of (the recipient organization is in agreement with	rhis fund shall or protected as to outed to ur Way lize for (a or facility, or, or tapped, in part ation) when the

All funds in the care of the Four Way Community Foundation are assessed the following fees:

1% of the total fund annually for the Foundation's operations .75% of the total fund annually for professional investment management

The Foundation strives to be as frugal as is reasonable in its operations. However, the Foundation reserves the right to increase its fees for operations or investment management should such an increase become necessary.

The Foundation retains variance power. This means that the Board may alter agreements if it becomes necessary to do so. For instance, if a recipient organization ceases to exist, the Foundation may substitute another organization doing substantively similar work in our community. The Foundation takes *very seriously* its commitment to donors' intentions: for any significant change in a bequest, the Foundation is likely (though not guaranteed) to seek approval from the courts before making a change to a bequest.

Transparency: The Four Way Community Foundation is committed to integrity and is answerable to the residents of greater Josephine County. Anyone requesting to see the Foundations' Articles of Incorporation, Bylaws, key policies, or 990 tax form, will be accommodated with alacrity.

Nondiscrimination: The Four Way Community Foundation is committed to inclusion and fairness. Organizations funded by the Foundation MUST have adopted policies to ensure that their services are extended to any eligible person without prejudice against any class protected under Oregon law. Any bequest left through the Foundation to an organization that cannot meet this standard will be redirected to an organization doing substantively similar work that can meet this standard.

Learn more about the Four Way Community Foundation at: fourwaycommunityfoundation.org

Please direct any questions to:

Kate Dwyer, Executive Director, fourwaycommfdn@gmail.com, 541 787-5283

November 2022